# **-IOP \$140.00 29240**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Commercial Bank		01/08/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infinera Corporation
Street Address:	169 Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924057	INFINERA
Registration Number:	2867867	INFINERA DIGITAL OPTICAL NETWORK
Serial Number:	78559255	IPIC
Serial Number:	78542692	INFINERA
Serial Number:	78455982	IQ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)604-8286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dsoltz@infinera.com

Correspondent Name: David Soltz

Address Line 1: 9020 Junction Drive

Address Line 4: Annapolis Junction, MARYLAND 20701

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 David Soltz

 Signature:
 /David L. Soltz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0303

900096314

Date:	01/14/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0304



# Release of Security Interest

Infinera Corporation ("Borrower") 169 Java Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089

United Commercial Bank ("Lender") 5201 Great Ametrica Parkway, Suite 300 Santa Clara, CA 95054

For valuable consideration, Lender hereby releases Borrower from the specific Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 21, 2005, for loan number 2880000490, secured by the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A and the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit B ("Release"). Lender acknowledges and agrees that Borrower has paid the above-referenced loan in full and the line of credit has been closed effective June 19, 2007.

The term Borrower refers to Infinera Corporation. The term Lender refers to United Commercial Bank.

Any claims obligations not specifically mentioned here are covered by this Release. Lender has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this Release to any other party. Lender will sign a Release of U.C.C. Financing Statement if such a statement was filed with a public agency.

### **United Commercial Bank**

By:		
Name:	Johnny Lee¹	
Title:	SVP	
Date:	January 8, 2008	

**TECHNOLOGY BANKING GROUP** 

5201 Great America Parkway, #300 • Santa Clara, • CA 95054-1140 • 408/496-5400 • Fax 408/748-1268

www.ibankunited.com



# Ехнівіт В

Mark	Registration / Serial Number	Registration / Application Date
INFINERA	2924057	February 1, 2005
INFINERA DIGITAL OPTICAL NETWORK	2867867	July 27, 2004
PIC	78559255	February 2, 2005
INFINERA	78542692	January 5, 2005
IQ ·	78455982	July 23, 2004